

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.137 OF 2005

N. SENTHILKUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention, stay and office report)

Date: 13/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,ASG.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha M. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra,Adv.

Ms. Promila,Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We direct Respondent Nos.1 and 2 to examine the issue as to how reservation seats are to be worked out after increase in the All-India seats from twenty five per cent to fifty per cent in Post-graduate course by this Court within two weeks.

The writ petition is adjourned for three weeks.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master