

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.137 OF 2005

N. SENTHILKUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention, stay and office report)

Date: 12/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,Sr.Adv.

Mr. T, Srinivasa Murthy,Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha M. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Sumeet Bhatia,Adv.

Ms. Pramila,Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

It has been stated by Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, learned Additional Solicitor General, that the petitioner has already been admitted. In view of this, we are of the view that the matter should not be further pursued.

The writ petition is, accordingly, disposed of.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Om Prakash]

Court Master